

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 792 of 2021

PS Glady & 13 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

11-11-2021

Heard Shri M. Hemchanra, learned Sr. Counsel appearing for the petitioners.

It has been submitted by him that the issue involved herein is identical to that of the one involved in WP(C) No. 645 of 2021. Accordingly, similar order may be passed.

In view of the above, let notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 2-12-2021.

Shri Th. Vashum, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and hence, no formal notice is called for. However, it has been submitted by him that the present petitioners are not eligible for the posts for which they have applied.

JUDGE