

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C)No.792 of 2021

PS Glady & 13 Others

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Others

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

16.06.2022

Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the Sate Respondent.

[2] Since counter affidavit has already been filed, when the matter came on last occasion, Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners sought time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[3] When the matter is taken up today, Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners again seeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[4] Therefore, post this matter on 25.07.2022 for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

JUDGE